

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3 and 4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23041/2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

I.A.No.3: (Application for substitution and setting aside abatement)

I.A.No.4 : (Appln.for substituted service in respect of R.Nos.6 to 10)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwin V.Kolemath, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.3 (application for substitution and setting aside abatement) is
allowed.

So far as I.A.No.4 (application for substituted service in respect of
respondent Nos.6 to 10) is concerned, keeping in view the facts and
circumstances of the present case, the same is also allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master